Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	12-16-2003 EPARTMENT OF COM J.S. Patent and Tradem
To the Honorable Commiss over of Patents and Tr	102623745 sts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BAC International Credit Corp. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Florida Other	Name: BAC Florida Bank Street Address: 169 Miracle Mile, R-10 City: Coral Gables State: Florida Zip: 33134
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Florida
	Other
Execution Date: <u>December 24, 2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,812,400
A d distinguity and a very	the chad? TVos MNo
Additional number(s) a	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Atty. Docket No.: 16703.0001	8. Deposit account number (please charge any adfees that may be required to the deposit account):
	50-1699
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	
Mitchell H. Stabbe	ell 75 Mr. Dec. 11,2
	ature Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAC International Credit Corp. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation, located at 848 Brickell Avenue, Suite 300, Miami, Florida 33131, is the owner of the following mark (the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u> <u>Reg. Number</u> <u>Date of Reg.</u>

BAC and LION DESIGN 1,812,400 December 21, 1993

WHEREAS, BAC Florida Bank ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation, located at 169 Miracle Mile, R-10, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed as of the 24th of December, 2001, this 3rd day of December, 2003.

BAC INTERNATIONAL CREDIT CORP.

Ву: _______

Name: José Luis León Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE

ss:

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE

Subscribed and sworn to before me by <u>TOSE LUIS LECID</u>, personally known to me, This 3rd day of December, 2003.

The state of the s

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

Notary Public

V. Jimenez
MY COMMISSION # CC937132 EXPIRES
May 23, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0662